

# **RIDGEFIELD PARK BASEBALL ORGANIZATION**

PO Box 694, Ridgefield Park, NJ 07660 League ID Number 230-06-08 www.rplittleleague.org E: rpnjlittleleague@gmail.com P: 201-632-1826 C/o Hector Dominguez - Treasurer 57 Cedar St Ridgefield Park, NJ 07660 Phone: 646-320-4216 Email: rpnjlitteleague@gmail.com

To Our Valued Sponsors,

It's time to get ready for another great season of Ridgefield Park Little League Baseball! Sponsors have helped make Ridgefield Park Baseball Organization a successful youth sports program in this area, and we need your support to keep the league strong for our players and community.

Non-profit youth sports leagues such as Ridgefield Park Little League operate through a great deal of community voluntarism, but there are obviously costs associated with running such a program. Registration fees are kept as low as possible and only cover a portion of costs. The remaining costs are covered by donations from sponsors such as you.

Such donations help pay for things like uniforms, gear and baseballs, field maintenance, umpires, tournaments, and more.

On behalf of all our kids and families, the Ridgefield Park Baseball Organization Board of Directors would like to thank you for your support. Enclosed you will find our sponsorship agreement and we would be delighted if you are able to continue to support our program.

Please send sponsorship form and payment back no later than 2/6/2025 to allow enough time for printing of uniforms and/or outfield fence signs. Make checks payable to "RPBO" and mail to: Scott Toledo 57 Cedar St Ridgefield Park, NJ 07660

Thank You,

Hector Dominguez Ridgefield Park Baseball Organization Treasurer

THANK YOU FOR YOUR GENEROUS SUPPORT!

#### **RPBO EXECUTIVE BOARD**

President	Scott Toledo	201-759-6620
Vice President	Alex Garcia	551-795-4478
Treasurer	Hector Dominguez	646-320-4216
Secretary	Jacee Maschang	201-906-2136
Sponsors Director	Stefanie Castellucci	201-870-3502



### **RIDGEFIELD PARK BASEBALL ORGANIZATION**

PO Box 694, Ridgefield Park, NJ 07660 League ID Number 230-06-08 www.rplittleleague.org E: rpnjlittleleague@gmail.com P: 201-632-1826 C/o Hector Dominguez - Treasurer 57 Cedar St Ridgefield Park, NJ 07660 Phone: 646-320-4216 Email: rpnjlitteleague@gmail.com

#### LOCAL LITTLE LEAGUE SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT

Sponsorship of a team in the Local Little League must be, for the Sponsor, out of a sense of duty to help the community. While Sponsorship does afford some benefits (detailed below), the higher purpose is to help the Local Little League impart the values of teamwork, sportsmanship, and fair play to the children of the community, so that they may someday use these values in becoming good citizens.

Sponsorship of a team in the Local Little League does not permit the Sponsor to have any rights or responsibilities in the operation of the Local Little League or any team in the Local Little League, nor does the Sponsor have any rights or responsibilities in the selection of managers, coaches or players for any team in the Local Little League. Nothing herein shall make us partners or joint venturers. The Sponsor and the Local Little League are independent contractors with respect to one another, and neither shall have any authority to represent or bind the other in any manner or to any extent whatsoever, except as specified herein.

The Sponsor shall have the right to use the following term in advertisements, posters, brochures, newsletters, etc.: "Sponsor of a team in the (Local Little League)." Sponsorship does NOT give the Sponsor the right to use the word "official" in connection with its Sponsorship. Any reference to the Sponsorship under this agreement must make it clear that the Sponsorship is with a team or teams in the Local Little League only, and NOT for Little League Baseball and Softball. Use of the "keystone logo" or any other logo of Little League Baseball and Softball and Softball is prohibited, unless permission is expressly granted in writing by Little League International.

Sponsorship in the Local Little League carries with it the following additional benefits:

## Name of business on uniform:

Name of business on fence sign	Name	of	business	on	fence	sign:
--------------------------------	------	----	----------	----	-------	-------

Remember, sponsorship of a team does not give the sponsor any rights in the operation of, or the outfitting of, any particular team or the league itself.

For the considerations above, the Sponsor donates (check box)

\$450 -	Team Sponse	or & Outfiel	d Sign	
\$200 -	Outfield Sigr	ו (email logo t	o rpnjlitteleag	ue@gmail.com)

\$	- Donation
----	------------

to the Local Little League, understanding that its donation is to benefit the entire league. Accepted and agreed to:

Bу	·	
	Sponsor Representative Signature	Date
	Printed or Typed Name	Title
Bу	Hector Dominguez	January 1, 2025
2	Local Little League Represenatative Signature	Date
	Printed or Typed Name	